
Resolution No. 33-24 

OCEAN COUNTY INSURANCE FUND COMMISSION 

BILLS LIST 

December 2024 

WHEREAS, the Treasurer has certified that funding is available to pay the following bills: 

BE IT RESOLVED that the Ocean County Insurance Fund Commission, hereby 
authorizes the Fund treasurer to issue warrants in payment of the following claims; and" 

FURTHER, that this authorization shall be made a permanent part of the records of the Commission. 

FUND YEAR 2024 

VendorName 

QUAL-LYNX 

PERMA RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

PERM A RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

THE ACTUARIAL ADVANTAGE 

JULIEN. TARRANT 

BERRY SAHRADNIK, KOTZAS& BENSON, P.C. 

BERRY SAHRADNIK, KOTZAS & BENSON, P.C. 

CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW 

GANNETT NEW YORK-NJ LOCALIQ 

Comment 

CLAIM SERVICES FOR 12/24 QL1323 

POST AGE 1H/24 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 1224 

ACTUARIAL SER VICES 12/24 

TREASURER FEE 12/24 

LEGAL SERVICES INV 258309 THRU 11/24 

LEGAL SERVICES INV 258015 THRU 10/24 

RISK MANAGEMENT FEE -INV 593868 12/24 

A# 1184351 INV 6727489-10707072 10/27/024 

Total Payments FY 2024 

TOTAL PAYMENTS ALL FUND YEARS 

InvoiceAmount 

25,303.08 

25,303.08 

5.52 

14,918.50 

14,924.02 

1,809.99 

1,809.99 

451.74 

451.74 

1,899.30 

2,418.00 

4,317.30 

3,468.00 

3,468.00 

161.00 

161.00 

50,435.13 

50,435.13 

unencumbered funds in the proper accounts to fully pay the above claims. 

/-Sal ] ULA1A{Rreasurer 

20 


