OCEAN COUNTY INSURANCE FUND COMMISSION **BILLS LIST**

Resolution No. 33-24 December 2024

WHEREAS, the Treasurer has certified that funding is available to pay the following bills:

BE IT RESOLVED that the Ocean County Insurance Fund Commission, hereby authorizes the Fund treasurer to issue warrants in payment of the following claims; and"

FURTHER, that this authorization shall be made a permanent part of the records of the Commission.

FUND YEAR 2024

VendorName	Comment	InvoiceAmount
QUAL-LYNX	CLAIM SERVICES FOR 12/24 QL1323	25,303.08
		25,303.08
PERMA RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES	POST AGE 11/24	5.52
PERM A RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 12/24	14,918.50
		14,924.02
THE ACTUARIAL ADVANTAGE	ACTUARIAL SERVICES 12/24	1,809.99
		1,809.99
JULIEN. TARRANT	TREASURER FEE 12/24	451.74
		451.74
BERRY SAHRADNIK, KOTZAS& BENSON, P.C.	LEGAL SERVICES INV 258309 THRU 11/24	1,899.30
BERRY SAHRADNIK, KOTZAS & BENSON, P.C.	LEGAL SERVICES INV 258015 THRU 10/24	2,418.00
		4,317.30
CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW	RISK MANAGEMENT FEE -INV 593868 12/24	3,468.00
		3,468.00
GANNETT NEW YORK-NJ LOCALIQ	A# 1184351 INV 6727489-10707072 10/27/24	161.00
		161.00
	Total Payments FY 2024	50,435.13
	TOTAL PAYMENTS ALL FUND YEARS	50,435.13

Chairperson

12/19/2024 Dated:

Lhereby certify the availability of sufficient unencumbered funds in the proper accounts to fully pay the above claims.